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Mr. H. T. Beam
Curtiss-Mright Corporation
P16search Division
Quehanna, Pennsylvania

Dear 11r. Beam:

This is in responce to your letter of January 22, 1960, concernin, plutonium
and uraniui possessed under Liceuse lIo. 37-2416-2.

This license is considered to be a multiple license covering byproduct, source
and special nuclear mate:rial. The cctabination of licenses Is authorized under
Section 70.21(b)3 , Title 10, Code of Federal Rlegulations, Part 70. Material
can be charged against this combination license just as against any other
aource or special nuclea= material license.

Please note that Condition 12 of License 110. 37-2416-2 states:

'12. The licensee shall cocply vith the provisions of Title 10,
Part 20, Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter 1, 'Standards
for Protection Against Radiation;' Ticle 10J, Part 30s Code
of Federal Regulations, Chapter 1, 'Licensing of Byproduct
Haterial;l Title 10, Part 40, Code of Federal Regulations,
Chaplor 1, 'Control of Source Material;' and Title 10, Part
70, Code of Federal Regulations, Chaptver 1, 'Special Nluclear
Material. I t

1terefore, it is necessary under this license to satisfy the requirements of
10 CPR 40 and 10 CPR 70, Including record keeping and reporting requirements,
just as on any other source or special nuclear material license.

It ia our understanding that other AEC offices are taking steps to have AEC
Form 338 Withdrawn since it vas not aplicable to the case at hand.

Very truly yours,

b cc: NYOO, Inspection Division Cecil R. Buchanan
Assistant Chiefs Isotopes Branch
Division of Licensing and regulation
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